Resolution authorizing the appropriation of funds to continue the Trail Management Program.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City desires to use approved 2017 Capital Improvement funds to continue the Trail Management Program,

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has identified this project in its 2016-2020 Strategic Plan.

WHEREAS, \$100,000.00 Capital Improvement funds (Item #53 2017 CIP) have been approved for the Trail Management programming and are available to expend.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$100,000 be appropriated to pay for the continued Trail Management program as follows:

2017 – CIP (item #53) \$100,000.00 Fund 4012-C-195-5-581800

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Parks & Recreation and the Director of Finance/Treasurer are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin